44 Electrics for Rolling Stock
PAD40
�Passenger alarm devices
for rail vehichles
�Installation and
maintenance instructions
Manual PAD40-M.en
Manual PAD40s – Passenger alarm devices for rail vehichles | Schaltbau

PAD40 Mx Rx S8 Bx S870 W1D1 a 013 A 3x 1-1570-304015
PAD40 Mx Rx S9 Bx S870 W1D4 a 013A 3x 1-1570-301029
9.	 Type key
Example: PAD40/ M1 R1 S1 B1 SR
Series
PAD40
PAD40-R20
Electrical passenger alarm device
Installation version
M1 Attachment from the rear, M5 thread
M2 Attachment from the front, 5.5 mm hole
Reset element
R1 DB square
R2 Triangle USA
R3
R6
Triangle 6.5 CNOMO type 1
Internal square UK
Switching element
S1 2x S826 e 10/30, gold contacts, screw connection
S2 2x S826 e30, silver contacts, screw connection
S3 2x S826 e10, gold contacts, screw connection with clamping plate
S5 2x S870 W2D4 a 013 A, gold contacts, flat-plug connection
S7 2x S870 W2D1 a 013 A, silver contacts, flat-plug connection
S8 3x S870 W1D1 a 013 A, silver contacts, flat-plug connection
S9 3x S870 W1D4 a 013 A, gold contacts, flat-plug connection
Labelling/colour**
B0 without/red (RAL 3020) standard design
B1 German/red (RAL 3020)
Special design
SR self-resetting, optional
**Other colours and country-specific labelling on request
172022-11-28 Passenger alarm device – PAD40
Technical data
10.	Technical data
PAD40 PAD40-R20
Mechanical service life >1000 actuations
Rated voltage to 150 V/DC
Rated insulation voltage 250 V
max. therm. continuous current 3A (S870); 10A (S826)
Protection class DIN EN 60529 IP42 (user side)
Operating temperature range - 40 °C to +70 °C - 20 °C to +40 °C
Storage temperature range - 40 °C to +70 °C - 20 °C to +40 °C
Air humidity Store dry (max. air humidity 90%)
Gross weight approx. 700 g
Actuation force DIN EN 16334 65 N to 120 N (not sealed)
Colour RAL 3020; red or customer specification
Snap-action switches * 2x S870 or 2x S826 or 3x S870 2x S870
Contact type Changeover contact
Housing material Aluminium pressure casting
Shock/vibration resistance DIN EN 61373
Standards DIN EN 60077, DIN EN 60947-5-1
*	 For technical details about the snap-action switches, see customer catalogue D26 (S826) or D70 (S870)
18 2022-11-28
Annex
Passenger alarm device – PAD40
11.	 Annex
11.1	 Dimensions of passenger alarm device PAD40 – attachment from the rear
16
54x M
30
8 12
42
42
34
84 10
0
13.5 81
170
8 12
54x M
2